GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA ::::: GUWAHATI-19.

No. PC/HE/Misc.17/2019/15 Dated Kahilipara the 3rd September, 2020.

From : Smti. G. Phukan, ACS, Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To, 1. The Registrar, Tezpur Unikversity, Tezpur, Sonitpur.

- .2. The Registrar, Assam University, Silchar, Cachar.
- 3. The Registrar, Gauhati University, Dibrugarh University, Bodoland University, K.B.V.S. & A.S. University, Cotton University, Majuli University of Culture, Bhattadev University, Madhabdev University, Rabindranath Tagore University.

4. All Govt. & Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub: Regarding change the nomenclature of "Govt. Model Degree College".

Ref:- Govt. Notification No.PMA(H)93/2011/332 dated 27-07-2020.

Sir,

Enclosing herewith please find a Govt. Notification vide No.PMA(H)93/

2011/332 dated 27-07-2020 regarding change the nomenclature of " Govt. Model Degree College " as " Government Model College " for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. PC/HE/Misc.17/2019/15-A Copy to :- Dated Kahilipara the 3rd September, 2020.

1. The P.S. to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 27th July, 2020

Dated Dispur, the 27th July, 2020.

NO. PMA(H) 93/2011/332 :

The Governor of Assam is pleased to change the nomenclature

of 'Govt. Model Degree College' as 'Government Model College' with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Shri Preetom Saikia, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

Memo No.PMA (H) 93/2011/332-A Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secretary to the Governor of Assam, Raj Bhawan, Guwahati.
- 2. P.S. to PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 3. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Minister, Education.
- 4. OSD to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 5. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Higher Education Deptt. for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to Secretary, Higher Education Deptt. For kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 7. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19. With a request to communicate with all concerned Universities / Colleges.
- 8. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur with a requested to publish the notification in electronic and print media.

By order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department